## USING STAR CHART TO MOTIVATE STUDENTS IN SPEAKING AT SEVENTH GRADE STUDENTS OF SMP TRISILA SURABAYA

#### THESIS

Submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the degree Sarjana Pendidikan (S.Pd) in Teaching English



By: Misti Diana Walti Ningsih

NIM D35211054

### ENGLISH TEACHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT FACULTY OF EDUCATION AND TEACHER TRAINING SUNAN AMPEL STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY

SURABAYA 2016

#### ADVISOR APPROVAL SHEET

This thesis by Misti Diana Walti Ningsih entitled "Using Star Chart to Motivate students in speaking at seventh grade students of SMP Trisila Surabaya." has been approved by the thesis advisors for further approval by the Board of Examiners.

Surabaya, 28th january 2016

Advisor I

Hilda Izzati Madjid, M.A NIP. 198602/102011012012

Advisor II

Hikmatul Masykuriyah, M.Pd

ii

# EXAMINERS APPROVAL SHEET

This thesis by Misti Diana Walti Ningsih entitled "Using Star Chart to Motivate Students in Speaking at Seventh Grade Students of SMP TRISILA Surabaya" has been examined and and provide by the board of Examiners on February, 11<sup>th</sup> 2016.



Examiner I anafí, M

XIP. 19740804200031002

Examiner II, Rakhmawat M.Pd

NIP. 197803172009122002

Examiner III, m Hilda Izzati M ajid, M.A NIP. 198602102011012012

Examiner IV, Sigit Pramono Jati M.Pd NIP. 198605182011011005

iii

#### PERNYATAAN KEASLIAN TULISAN

Nama : Misti Diana Walti Ningsih NIM : D35211054

Fakultas/Jurusan : Tarbiyah dan Keguruan/ Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris

Dengan ini menyatakan sebenar – benarnya bahwa skripsi yang berjudul "Using Star Chart to Motivate Students in Speaking at Seventh Grade Students of SMP TRISILA Surabaya" adalah asli bukan plagiat, baik sebagian maupun seluruhnya.

Demikian pernyataan ini dibuat dengan sebenar – benarnya, apabila pernyataan tidak sesuai dengan fakta yang ada, maka saya selaku penulis bersedia dimintai pertanggungjawaban sesuai ketentuan peraturan undang- undangan yang berlaku.

Surabaya, 1 Februari 2016 Pembuat Pernyataan Marteral Steachof798287109 ERAMPEL Misti Diara Walti Ningsih

NIM. D35211054